## File No.IW-11011(30)/27/2021-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation &Water Ways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, Western Block, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

Dated: 26.09.2022 No: 2895 -IE

## **ORDER**

Permission is hereby accorded to Sri Jagabandhu Debnath, Junior Engineer (Civil), Urban Drainage Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate for practicing voluntary service as Structural Engineer in the state of West Bengal under the following conditions-

- 1. He will not take any kind of remuneration/honorarium/pay for his voluntary service.
- 2. The official duties entrusted to him will not be hampered in any way for such voluntary service.

Joint Secretary to The Government of West Bengal

Dated: 26.09.2022 No: 2895/1(4)-IE

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action taken to:-

1. The Chief Engineer ,South, I&W Directorate.

2. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I&W Directorate.

3. Sri Jagabandhu Debnath, Junior Engineer (Civil), Urban Drainage Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W Dte.\_\_\_\_ He is requested to upload the same to this department's official website.

The Government of West Bengal